Thank you for selecting Globe as your lighting choice for your home. With proper care, this product will provide years of pleasure and enjoyment.
Carefully follow the instructions in order to ensure that this product functions safely and properly for years to come.

RETROFIT DIMMABLE RECESSED LIGHTING

FOR YOUR SAFETY

Most electrical accidents are caused by carelessness or ignorance. If you combine Use tools with insulated handles and ladders made of wood or fiberglass.
a basic knowledge of electricity, a healthy respect for it, and a dose of common
sense, you can safely tackle many household electrical repairs. Here are some

To protect children, place safety covers over any unused outlets.

basic guidelines for working with electricity: When unplugging a power tool or appliance, pull on the plug, not on the
. - . . . power cord.

Before working on a circuit, go to the main service panel and remove the fuse or trip

the breaker that controls that circuit. Tape a sign to the panel warning others to leave Improperly used extension cords are a leading cause of electrical fires. They are for

the circuit alone while you work. temporary use only - do not use them to extend a circuit permanently.

Before touching any wire, use a voltage tester to make sure it's not live. Keep dry-chemical fire extinguishers in the kitchen, basement, and workshop.

Whenever you check for voltage in a receptacle, check both outlets — each may be Never disable grounding devices. Make sure that all appliances requiring grounding

controlled by a separate wiring circuit. are properly grounded, and that the electrical system itself is properly grounded.

When replacing fuses, turn off the main power first. Make sure your hands and feet Meet or exceed all electrical code requirements that cover the work you are doing.

are dry, and place one hand behind your back to prevent electricity from making a
complete circuit through your chest. Touch a plug fuse only by its insulated rim.
Remove cartridge fuses with a fuse puller.

Always work with enough light to see what you are doing; it's easy to make mistakes
when you're working in dim light.

When in doubt about the safety of any electrical repair or test, call in a professional.

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

FIG. 1. Place the wall switch to the"OFF" position.

Depending on which type of fuse box you have in your home: @ ] @ @ —
FIG. 2. Place either the main (Master) switch to the "OFF" position, cutting off power to mﬂjl @ -
your entire home OR turn off the individual switch that provides power to where the ] @
fixture will be installed. —J 0

OR
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FIG. 3. Place either the main (Master) switch to the "OFF" position, cutting off power to
the entire home OR unscrew the fuse that provides power to where the fixture
FIG. 1 FIG. 2 FIG. 3

will be installed. WALL SWITCH BREAKER PANEL FUSE BOX

Since 1932, Globe has taken pride in offering products of the highest quality, and a level of service unparalleled in the industry.
Should you encounter any difficulties, have any questions or simply wish to offer us your valuable feedback, you may contact us in the following ways:

Toll Free Telephone: 1-888-543-1388 (North America Only) / Toll Free Fax: 1-800-668-4562 (North America Only)
E-Mail: info@globe-electric.com / Mail: Globe Electric Customer Service Department
150 Oneida, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H9R 1A8
Please visit our website to discover other quality Globe products: http://www.globe-electric.com




INSTRUCTIONS

GLOBE LIGHTING KIT INCLUDES:

MODEL 91152, 91153

(1)LED integrated bulb with decorative trim and Female connector
(1)E26 socket adapter with Male connector as shown

(1)GU10 socket adapter with Male connector as shown

(1)rubber gasket

SAFETY PRECAUTION:

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install this product. Before assembling your lighting
fixture, TURN OFF POWER and consult a qualified licensed electrician.

WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Install this kit only in the lighting fixtures that have the construction features and dimensions shown in
the photographs and/or drawings and where the input rating of the retrofit kit does not exceed the input rating of the lighting fixture.

Do not make or alter any open holes in an enclosure of wiring or electrical components during kit installation.

WARNING -To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or other sharp objects.

CAUTION: SHOCK AND FIRE HAZARD, DO NOT USE WHEN ENCLOSURE IS BROKEN.

THIS DEVICE IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE WITH EMERGENCY EXITS.

This luminaire has been modified to operate LED lamps. Do not attempt to install or operate incandescent lamps in this lighting fixture.
COVERED CEILING MOUNT ONLY

THIS RETROFIT KIT IS ACCEPTED AS A COMPONENT OF A LIGHTING FIXTURE WHERE THE SUITABILITY OF THE COMBINATION
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. SUITABLE FOR TYPE IC OR TYPE NON-IC LUMINAIRES.

SUITABLE FOR USE IN ENCLOSED RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES.

Always connect the grounding lead to fixture, where applicable.

E26 socket <«— male connector
adapter

<« male connector

GU10 socket 1

adapter
Clips ——» %

Rubber gasket j‘ %

Integrated LED bulb

<«— female connector

RETROFIT DIMMABLE RECESSED LIGHTING
Integrated LED light included

91152, 91153



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

Installation into existing recessed incandescent fixture with Figure 1 Figure 2
Type E26 or GU10 base lamp sockets:

For use with 4" recessed housings (Housing sold
separately). ? \

LED recessed trim will retrofit into select existing 4" =
nominal incandescent housings.

Step 1: Turn off the power to the light fixture at the main
service panel.

Step 2: Remove the existing trim installed in recessed
housing (if necessary) and incandescent lamp (if any). The
fixture will be illustrated as shown in Figure 1.

Step 3: Check the dimension of recessed housing and the
lamp socket type to be sure it is suitable for the retrofit kit
before installation.

Step 4: Check the through branch wiring markings and the
existing lighting fixture rating to be sure it is suitable for
the retrofit kit before installation.

Step 5: Install (screw in clockwise direction) the E26 or
GU10 adapter into lamp socket as shown in Figure 2.

Figure 3
Step 6: Connect the male connector to the female
connector on LED Lamp as shown in Figure 3. Check the
connector carefully for tightness. Be sure that the

=
connection should be insulated reliably with no exposed
bare wires.
Step 7: Gently push the LED Lamp into the recessed Yot
housing as shown in Figure 4. Squeeze the clips together
gently to fit into the side of recessed down light housing.
Step 8: Make sure the trim of LED Lamp is fitted into
recessed housing in ceiling firmly. / \
A A A

Step 9: Turn on the light fixture. If the light fixture is not
working, turn off the power at the main service panel and
check the wiring connections.

Step 10: After completing modifications, attach the
Lamping Replacement Marking Label which is provided
with the retrofit kit package to the light fixture. The labels
shall be visible during relamping, and after installation.

MAINTENANCE
1. This unit is intended for indoor use only.
2. Do not modify this fixture. If any modifications are made it may render the product unsafe and void warranty.

3. Cleaning: Before cleaning your fixture, turn off the switch or power source. Wipe the lamp with a soft, damp doth.

FITS WITH MOST 4 INCH EXISTING RECESSED DOWNLITE MODELS

RETROFIT DIMMABLE RECESSED LIGHTING EPENDING o T A LR MY !
Integrated LED light included

91152, 91153



Nous vous remercions de choisir les luminaires Globe pour I'éclairage de votre domicile. Moyennant un entretien adéquat,
ce produit vous fournira un éclairage plaisant et agréable. Suivez attentivement les instructions afin d’assurer
le fonctionnement convenable et sécuritaire de ce produit durant des années.

ENSAMBLE DE MODERNISATION A DEL

POUR VOTRE SECURITE

La plupart des accidents de nature électrique sont causés par inexpérience ou imprudence. Si
vous dispose d'une connaissance de base ainsi que du respect por I'électricité, vous pourrez
effectuer de nombreuses réparations électriques domestiques en toute sécurité. Voici
quelques lignes directrices a suivre lorsque vous effectuez des travaux électriques :

Avant de travailler avec un circuit, accédez au panneau de disjoncteurs principal, et
enlevez le fusible ou mettez hors tension le disjoncteur commandant ce circuit. Avec du
ruban adhésif, collez une petite affiche au panneau avertissant toute autre personne de
ne pas toucher au panneau des disjoncteurs pendant que vous travaillez avec ce circuit.

Avant de toucher un fil quelconque, servez-vous d’un vérificateur de tension pour vous
assurer qu'il n’est pas sous tension.

Chaque fois que vous vérifiez la présence d’une tension dans une prise de courant
murale, vérifiez toujours les deux prises individuelles: deux circuits de cablage séparés
peuvent trés bien servir les deux prises individuellement, 'une indépendamment de
l'autre.

Lorsque vous remplacez des fusibles, mettez d'abord le commutateur principal de
courant hors tension. Vérifiez que vos mains et vos pieds soient secs et placez une main
derriére le dos afin d’empécher I'électricité de faire un tour complet a travers votre
poitrine. Touchez un fusible & bouchon seulement par son rebord isolé. Retirez les
fusibles & cartouche a I'aide d'une pince a fusible.

Utilisez des outils & poignées isolées et des échelles de bois ou de fibre de verre.

Afin de protéger les enfants, insérez un capuchon de sécurité dans toute prise de
courant non utilisée.

Lorsque vous débranchez un outil électrique ou un appareil ménager, tirez sur la
fiche et non sur le cordon.

Les rallongent électriques figurent parmi les premiéres causes de feux électriques. Leur
usage doit étre temporaire. Ne pas les utiliser pour prolonger un circuit de fagon
permanente.

Gardez des extincteurs a produits chimiques secs dans la cuisine, au sous-sol et dans
I'atelier.

Ne mettez jamais des dispositifs de mise a la terre hors fonction. Assurez-vous que
tous les appareils ménagers qui nécessitent une mise a la terre sont adéquatement mis
a la terre et que le systéme électrique I'est tout autant.

Respectez ou méme dépassez les exigences du code électrique touchant les travaux
que vous effectuez.

Travaillez toujours avec suffisamment d’éclairage pour voir clairement ce que vous
faites; il est facile de commettre des erreurs en travaillant 3 la lumiére tamisée.

Dans le doute a propos de la sécurité de toute réparation ou de tout essai électrique,
faites appel a un(e) professionnel(le).

FIG. 1. Mettez le commutateur mural hors tension.
Selon le type de boite a fusibles qui commande I'électricité dans votre domicile :

FIG. 2. Mettez hors tension soit le commutateur principal, pour ainsi couper le courant
dans toute la maison, soit le commutateur individuel qui commande I'alimentation

au circuit particulier sur lequel vous mettrez en place le nouvel appareil d'éclairage.

ou

FIG. 3. Mettez hors tension le commutateur principal, pour ainsi couper le courant dans
toute la maison, ou alors dévissez le fusible commandant I'alimentation au circuit
particulier sur lequel vous mettrez en place le nouvel appareil d’éclairage.

TION ELECTRIQUE
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FIG. 1 FIG. 2 FIG. 3
COMMUTATEUR MURAL PANNEAU DES DISJONCTEURS BOITE A FUSIBLES
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Depuis 1932, Globe met sa fierté a offrir des produits d'éclairage de grande qualité et un niveau de service inégalable dans son secteur.
En cas de difficultés ou de questions, ou si vous désirez simplement nous faire part de vos commentaires, vous pouvez communiquer avec nous par les coordonnées suivantes:

Téléphone sans frais : 1-888-543-1388 (Amérique du Nord seulement) / Télécopie sans frais d’interurbain: 1-800-668-4562 (Amérique du Nord seulement)
Courriel : info@globe-electric.com / Courrier: Globe Electric, Service du soutien de la clientéle
150 Oneida, Montréal, Québec, Canada H9R 1A8
Visitez aussi notre site Web pour découvrir d’autres produits Globe de qualité, a I'adresse http://www.globe-electric.com




INSTRUCTIONS

LE KIT D’ECLAIRAGE GLOBE COMPREND :

MODELE 91152, 91153

(1) une ampoule a DEL intégrée avec garniture et connecteur femelle
(1) un culot E26 avec connecteur male tel qu'illustré

(1) un culot GU10 avec connecteur méle tel qu'illustré

(1) un joint en caoutchouc

MESURES DE SECURITE :

Veuillez lire et comprendre ce manuel au complet avant de tenter d‘assembler, d'utiliser ou d'installer ce produit. Avant de procéder au
montage de votre appareil d'éclairage, mettez le courant hors tension et consultez un électricien qualifié détenteur d’un permis.

ATTENTION- Risque d'incendie ou de décharge électrique. Effectuez l'installation de cet ensemble seulement si les spécificités et les
dimensions du luminaire existant sont similaires a celles illustrées sur les photos et I'image et si le débit calorifique du kit de conversion ne
dépasse pas le débit calorifique du luminaire existant.

Il est interdit de percer ou d'altérer les trous d'un boitier contenant fil ou composant électrique durant 'installation.

ATTENTION —Pour prévenir tout risque de dommages ou d’abrasions des fils électriques, ne pas exposer les fils au bord de piéces de télerie
ou de n'importe quels autres objets pointus.

MISE EN GARDE : RISQUE DE DECHARGE ET D'INCENDIE, NE PAS UTILISER SI LENVELOPPE DE PROTECTION ELECTRIQUE EST
BRISEE. CET APPAREIL NE DOIT PAS ETRE INSTALLE DANS LES SORTIES DE SECOURS.

Ce luminaire a été modifié pour opérer une lampe a DEL. Ne pas installer ou opérer de lampe a incandescence dans ce luminaire.
POUR INSTALLATION DE PLAFONNIER COUVERT SEULEMENT.

CE KIT DE CONVERSION EST ACCEPTE A TITRE DE COMPOSANT D'UN LUMINAIRE LORSQUE LA PERTINENCE DES
COMBINAISONS DOIT ETRE DETERMINEE PAR L'AUTORITE COMPETENTE. COMPATIBLE AUX LUMINAIRES DE TYPE IC ET NON-IC.

COMPATIBLE AUX APPAREILS LUMINAIRES ENCASTRES.

Branchez toujours le cable de terre a l'appareil, le cas échéant.

Culot E26 — <«— Connecteur méale

<« Connecteur male

Culot GU10 1

Clips ———» %

Joint en
caoutchouc

<«— Connecteur femelle

Ampoule a DEL intégrée

ENSAMBLE DE MODERNISATION A DEL
Lumiéere a DEL intégrée
91152, 91153



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Installation dans un appareil encastré a incandescence a

culot E26 ou GU10: Figure 1 Figure 2

Compatible avec des boitiers encastrés de 4 po (boitier
vendu séparément).

La garniture encastrée a DEL est compatible aux boitiers a ? \
incandescence nominaux existants sélectionnés de 5 ou 6

po. =

Etape 1 : Coupez le courant du luminaire sur le panneau de
service principal.

Etape 2 : Enlevez la garniture existante installée dans le
boitier encastré (si nécessaire) et la lampe a incandescence
(le cas échéant). L'appareil devrait ressembler a lillustration
de la Figure 1.

Etape 3 : Avant linstallation, vérifiez les dimensions du
boitier encastré et du type de support pour s’assurer qu'ils
conviennent au kit de conversion.

Etape 4 : Avant l'installation, vérifiez le repérage des fils et
la puissance nominale du luminaire existant pour vous
assurer qu'ils sont compatibles au kit de montage ultérieur.

Etape 5 : Installez (vissez dans le sens des aiguilles d'une
montre) le culot E26 dans la douille de lampe comme
illustré a la Figure 2.

Figure 3
Etape 6 : Connectez le connecteur male au connecteur

femelle de la lampe & DEL comme illustré a la Figure 3. ‘ ‘

Vérifiez soigneusement |'étanchéité du connecteur.

Assurez-vous que le branchement est isolé de maniére

fiable et sans fils dénudés. rat

Etape 7 : Poussez doucement la lampe & DEL dans le

boitier encastré comme illustré a la Figure 4. Pressez

doucement les fils de cordes de piano ensemble pour / \
qu'ils s’insérent dans les trous du c6té du boitier de

I'éclairage encastré.

Etape 8 : Assurez-vous que la garniture de la lampe & DEL
est bien insérée dans le boitier encastré du plafond.

Etape 9 : Allumez le luminaire. Si le luminaire ne fonctionne
pas, coupez le courant du panneau de service principal et
vérifiez le branchement des fils.

Etape 10 : Aprés avoir effectué les modifications, attachez
I'étiquette de remplacement de la lampe au luminaire, qui
est fournie avec le kit de conversion. Les étiquettes
doivent étre visibles pendant le repositionnement et aprés
I'installation.

MAINTENANCE
1. Cet appareil est destiné a un usage intérieur seulement.
2. Ne modifiez pas ce luminaire. Toute modification peut rendre le produit dangereux et annuler la garantie.

3. Nettoyage : avant de nettoyer votre appareil, éteignez I'interrupteur ou le courant. Essuyez ensuite la lampe avec un chiffon doux et humide.

COMPATIBLE A LA PLUPART DES MODELES ENCASTRES A INTENSITE REGLABLE EXISTANTS.

ENSAMBLE DE MODERNISATION A DEL LE DESIGN ET LE STYLE PEUVENT

Lumire & DEL intégrée VARIER SELON LE MODELE ACHETE.
91152, 91153



Gracias por haber escogido las lamparas Globe para su hogar. Con un cuidado adecuado, este producto le proporcionara una iluminacién agradable y placentera.
Siga atentamente las instrucciones para que este producto funcione de manera segura y adecuada durante afos.

LUMINARIO RETRO ADAPTADO A GRADUACION EMPOTRADO

PARA SU SEGURIDAD

La mayoria de los accidentes eléctricos se deben a negligencia o ignorancia. Si a
unos conocimientos de base de electricidad se le afade un respeto sano y una
dosis de sentido comin, podré efectuar muchas de las reparaciones eléctricas
del hogar de manera segura. Veamos algunas directrices de base para los
trabajos eléctricos:

Antes de trabajar en un circuito, vaya al tablero principal y quite el fusible o
desconecte el disyuntor de ese circuito. Escriba una advertencia en un trozo de cinta
adhesiva para indicar a las demas personas que no toquen ese circuito mientras usted
trabaja en él, y péguela en el tablero.

Antes de tocar cualquier hilo, utilice un voltimetro para comprobar que no tenga
corriente.

Cuando verifique el voltaje en una toma de corriente, compruebe los dos enchufes
hembras, ya que cada uno podria estar controlado por un circuito distinto.

Para sustituir los fusibles, ponga primero el interruptor principal en posicién de
apagado. Compruebe que sus manos y pies estén secos y ponga una mano detrés de
su espalda para evitar que la electricidad recorra un circuito completo a través de su
pecho. Toque un fusible de toma de corriente tnicamente por el borde aislado. Retire
los fusibles de cartucho con un sacafusibles.

Utilice herramientas con mangos aislados y escaleras de madera o fibra de vidrio.

Para proteger a los nifios, colocar la cobertura de seguridad sobre los enchufes
inutilizados.

Cuando desconectando una herramienta eléctrica o dispositivo, jalar la
clavija y no el cordén de alimentacién.

La utilizacién indebida de un cable de extensién es la causa principal de fuegos
eléctricos. Son para uso temporario solamente — No utilizar para extender un circuito
de modo permanente.

Disponga de extintores de fuego a base de polvo en la cocina, sétano y taller.

No desactive nunca los dispositivos de conexién a tierra. Compruebe que todos los
aparatos domésticos que exijan conexién a tierra estan debidamente conectados a
tierra y que el sistema eléctrico también lo esta.

Cumpla con las exigencias de los cédigos eléctricos que se aplican al trabajo que
esté realizando.

Trabaje siempre con buenas condiciones de luz para ver lo que hace; es facil cometer
errores cuando se trabaja con una luz tenue.

En caso de duda acerca de una reparacién o verificacion eléctrica, llame a un
profesional.

CION ELECTRICA

INS

FIG. 1. Coloque el interruptor de pared en la posicién "OFF" (apagado).

Dependiendo del tipo de caja de fusibles que tenga en su hogar:

FIG. 2. Coloque el interruptor principal (Maestro) en la posicién "OFF" (apagado), cortando el
suministro de energia de todo su hogar, o bien, desconecte el interruptor individual

que provee energia al lugar donde estara instalado el artefacto eléctrico.

(0]

FIG. 3. Coloque el interruptor principal (Maestro) en la posicién "OFF" (apagado), cortando el
suministro de energia de todo su hogar, o bien, desenrosque el fusible que provee

energia al lugar donde estara instalado el artefacto eléctrico.
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FIG. 1 FIG. 2 FIG. 3
INTERRUPTOR DE PARED PANEL DEL DISYUNTOR CAJA DE FUSIBLES

ARLRNANA
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Desde 1932, Globe tiene a bien ofrecer productos de iluminacién de la mayor calidad y un servicio sin igual en su ambito.
Para cualquier dificultad o pregunta, o simplemente si desea hacernos llegar sus comentarios, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Teléfono sin cargo de larga distancia: 1-888-543-1388 (Norteamérica tnicamente) / Fax sin cargo de larga distancia: 1-800-668-4562 (Norteamérica tnicamente)
Correo electrénico: info@globe-electric.com / Correo: Globe Electric, Servicio de atencién al cliente
150 Oneida, Montréal, Québec, Canada H9R 1A8
Visite también nuestro sitio Web para descubrir mas productos Globe de calidad: http://www.globe-electric.com




INSTRUCCIONES

EL KIT DE ILUMINACION DE GLOBE INCLUYE:
MODELO 91152, 91153
(1) Bombilla integrada de LED con bordura decorada y conector hembra
(1) Adaptador para enchufe E26 con conector macho como se indica
(1) Adaptador para enchufe GU10 con conector macho como se indica
)

(1
PRECAUCION DE SEGURIDAD:

Junta de goma

Por favor leer y comprender este manual completamente antes de intentar de montar, operar o instalar este producto. Antes de armar su
accesorio de iluminacién, APAGAR LA ELECTRICIDAD y consultar un electricista calificado licenciado.

ADVERTENCIA - Riesgo de fuego o descarga eléctrica. Instalar este kit solamente en los accesorios de iluminaciéon que tienen las
caracteristicas de construccion y dimensiones mostradas en las fotografias y/o las ilustraciones y donde la entrada de voltaje del kit retro
adaptado no excede la entrada de voltaje del accesorio de iluminacién.

No hacer agujeros o alterar los hoyos en la caja de componentes eléctricos o cables durante la instalacion del kit.
ADVERTENCIA -Para prevenir danos o abrasion a los cables, no exponer los cables a los bordes de léminas de metal u otros objetos cortantes

PRECAUCION: RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA Y FUEGO, NO UTILIZAR CUANDO LA CAJA ESTA ROTA NO UTILIZAR. ESTE
DISPOSITIVO NO ESTA DESTINADO PARA UTILIZACION CON SALIDAS DE EMERGENCIA.

Esta luminaria ha sido modificada para operar lamparas LED. No intentar instalar y operar luces incandescentes en esta luminaria.
MONTAJE EN TECHO CUBIERTO SOLAMENTE

ESTE KIT DE RETRO ADAPTACION ESTA ACEPTADO COMO COMPONENTE DE UN DISPOSITIVO DE ILUMINACION QUE LA
ADECUACION DE LA COMBINACION SERA DETERMINADA POR LA AUTORIDADES CON JURISDICCION. ADECUADO PARA
LUMINARIOS DE TIPO IC O TIPO NO IC.

ADECUADO PARA UTILIZACION EN ACCESORIOS DE ILUMINACION CERRADOS Y EMPOTRADOS.

Siempre conecte la conexidn a tierra al accesorio, en donde aplicable.

Adaptador para — <«——— conector macho
enchufe E26

<« conector macho

Adaptador para 1
enchufe GU10

Clips ———» %

Junta de goma j‘ %
~___ Borde

Bombilla LED integrada decorativo

<«— conector hembra

LUMINARIO RETRO ADAPTADO A GRADUACION EMPOTRADO
Bombilla LED integrada

91152, 91153



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Instalacién en un accesorio incandescente empotrado
existente con enchufe de base de lampara de tipo E26 o
GU10: Grafico 1 Grafico 2

Para utilizacion con cuerpos empotrables de 4" (Cuerpo

vendido separadamente).

Moldura LED empotrada se retro adapta a los cuerpos Z \ z |
nominales incandescentes seleccionados existentes 5” o =

6".

Etapa 1: Desconecte la alimentacion del aparato de
iluminacién en la caja de corta circuitos.

Etapa 2: Quitar el borde existente instalado en el cuerpo
empotrado (si es necesario) y la lampara incandescente (si
lo hubiera). El accesorio sera ilustrado como mostrado en
la Grafico 1.

Etapa 3: Verificar la dimensién del cuerpo empotrado y del
tipo de enchufe de lampara para asegurarse que es
adecuado para el kit retro adaptado antes de la instalacion.

Etapa 4: Verificar los marcajes del cableado ramal y del
accesorio de iluminacién y de la calificacion para asegurar

que es adecuado para el kit retro adaptado antes de la Grafico 3 ? \ Grafico 4

instalacion. 2

Etapa 6: Conectar el conector macho en el conector

hembra en la lampara LED como indicado en el Grafico 3.

Verificar la tension del conector cuidadosamente. A

Asegurarse que la conexién esta propiamente insolada sin ¥

alambres expuestos.

Etapa 7: Empujar con cuidado la lampara LED dentro del

cuerpo empotrado como indicado en el Grafico 4. Apretar / \
y juntar los cables de estilo “cuerda de piano”

cuidadosamente para adaptarse en los agujeros del lado
del cuerpo empotrado de la luz.

Etapa 5: Instalar (atornillar en sentido horario) el adaptador
E26 en el enchufe de la lampara como indicado en el
Grafico 2.

Etapa 8: Asegurarse que el borde de la lampara LED esta A A A
adaptado en el cuerpo empotrado en el techo firmemente.

Etapa 9: Encender el accesorio de iluminacién. Si el
accesorio de iluminacién no funciona, cortar la alimentacion
en tablero de disyuntor y verificar las conexiones
aldmbricas.

Etapa 10: Después de completar las modificaciones, fijar la
etiqueta de marcado de remplazo de lampara contenido
con el paquete del kit retro adaptado al accesorio de
iluminacién. Las etiquetas deberian estar visibles durante la
reposicion de lamparas y después de la instalacion.

MANTENIMIENTO

1. Esta unidad esta destinada para uso interior Unicamente.

2. No modificar este accesorio. Si se hacen modificaciones podrian rendir este producto inseguro y anular la garantia.
3. Limpieza; antes de limpiar su accesorio, corte la alimentacién. Limpie la lampara con un trapo suave y himedo.

SE ADAPTA CON LA MAYORIA DE LOS MODELOS EMPOTRADOS DE 5 O 6 PULGADAS EXISTENTES

EL DISENO Y EL COLOR PUEDEN VARIAR

LUMINARIO RETRO ADAPTADO A GRADUACION EMPOTRADO DEPENDIENDO DEL ESTILO ESCOGIDO.
Bombilla LED integrada

91152, 91153



